Bemidji Pride Board of Directors - At-Large Director Position Description:

Collaborating closely with the Chair, the At-Large Director:

- 1. Collaborate with the rest of the Directors, committee leads, and volunteers to ensure success in reaching Bemidji Pride's goals.
- 2. Performs other duties as assigned by Chair.

The Bemidji Pride At-Large Director is a voting member of the Board of Directors and will provide general support to the activities of Bemidji Pride. The typical time commitment of the At-Large Director includes: Attendance at one monthly Board of Directors meeting, approximately two hours. Other related work varies but is estimated to take 2-3 hours per month. In the months leading up to the annual Bemidji Pride event, all Directors, committee leads, and major contributors should anticipate a gradual ramping up of time commitment (at and outside of meetings). In the weeks leading up to the main event, planning meetings occur weekly.